
Contact Sheet

France

Paris
5th Floor, 52-54 rue de la Victoire 75009 
+33 (0)1 55 30 60 00

Lyon
Grand Hotel Dieu, 3 place Pascalon 69002 
+33 (0)4 28 00 12 38

Rachida Laazaouzi
Senior Underwriter
rachida.laazaouzi@cnahardy.com

Estelle Lemonnier
Underwriter
estelle.lemonnier@cnahardy.com

Sarah Laurance
Underwriter
sarah.laurance@cnahardy.com

Casualty

Pierre Charbonnel
Underwriting Manager
pierre.charbonnel@cnahardy.com

Anne Bouché
Senior Underwriter
anne.bouche@cnahardy.com

Financial Lines

+33 (0)1 55 30 60 28
+33 (0)6 81 16 32 47
emmanuel.gregoire@cnahardy.com

Emmanuel Gregoire
Underwriting Manager 
Casualty, Financial Lines & 
Professional Indemnity

Nolwenn le Maitre
Senior Underwriter
nolwenn.lemaitre@cnahardy.com

Laurène Cullier
Underwriter
laurene.cullier@cnahardy.com

Professional Indemnity

Adèle Fournier
adele.fournier@cnahardy.com

Laurence Gonnet
laurence.gonnet@cnahardy.com

Esmanur Polat
esmanur.polat@cnahardy.com

Assistant Underwriters

Romain Godefroy
Head of Europe South
+33 (0)1 5530 6004
romain.godefroy@cnahardy.com

Stéphane ORY
Directeur de la Distribution et des Ventes
Distribution and Sales Director
+33 (0)6 75 50 37 87
stephane.ory@cnahardy.com

+33 (0)1 55 30 60 21 / +33 (0)6 09 53 62 19
fabrice.mangin@cnahardy.com

Fabrice Mangin
Director, Marine

Marie-Helene Abraham
Senior Underwriter
marie-helene.abraham@cnahardy.com

Ahlem Larafa
Underwriter
ahlem.larafa@cnahardy.com

Marine Cargo and  
Transport & Logistics

Carl Bretin
carl.bretin@cnahardy.com

Sophio Svanadze
sophio.svanadze@cnahardy.com

Assistant Underwriters
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24CNA Hardy is a trading name of CNA Insurance Company Limited (“CICL”, company registration number 950) and/or Hardy (Underwriting Agencies) Limited (“HUAL”, company registration number 1264271) and/or CNA 
Services (UK) Limited (“CNASL”, company registration number 8836589) and/or CNA Hardy International Services Limited (“CHISL”, company registration number 9849484) and/or CNA Insurance Company (Europe) S.A., UK 
Branch (“CICE UK”, company registration number FC035780). CICL, HUAL and CICE UK are authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation 
Authority (firm reference numbers 202777, 204843 and 822283 respectively). The above entities are all registered in England with their registered office at 20 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 3BY. VAT number 667557779.  

For more information, visit cnahardy.com. Follow us on

+39 (0)2 72 62 27 28
paolo.oprandi@cnahardy.com

Paolo Operandi
Claims Manager

Alexandra Mori
Claims Manager
alexandra.mori@cnahardy.com

Vanessa Vitte
Senior Claims Examiner
vanessa.vitte@cnahardy.com

Raphaelle Bonnefoy
Claims Examiner
raphaelle.bonnefoy@cnahardy.com

Manon Corne
Claims Examiner
manon.corne@cnahardy.com

Dalila Zair
Claims Examiner
dalila.zair@cnahardy.com

Claims - Healthcare

Emilie Petit-Spanol
Claims Examiner
emilie.petit-spanol@cnahardy.com

Zineb Kehili
Claims Administrator
zineb.kehili@cnahardy.com

Claims - Marine

Fouzia Ait Bella
Senior Claims Examiner
fouzia.aitbella@cnahardy.com

Samantha Antoneverest
Claims Examiner
samantha.antoneverest@cnahardy.com

Claims - Casualty

Liliana Grossu
Senior Claims Examiner
liliana.grossu@cnahardy.com

Claims - Financial lines

+33 (0)1 55 30 60 45
+33 (0)6 09 53 57 54
mathieu.sullet@cnahardy.com

Mathieu Sullet
Underwriting Manager, Healthcare, 
Life Science & Technology

Life Science Lise Meunier
Senior Underwriter
lise.meunier@cnahardy.com

Garance Brive
Underwriter
garance.brive@cnahardy.com

Julie Birlenbach
Underwriter
julie.birlenbach@cnahardy.com

Charles Poully
Senior Underwriter
charles.poully@cnahardy.com

Catherine Guivarc’h
Senior Underwriter
catherine.guivarch@cnahardy.com 

Healthcare

Audrey Langlet
audrey.langlet@cnahardy.com

Céline Metsa
celine.metsa@cnahardy.com

Douaa Madiouli
douaa.madiouli@cnahardy.com

Assistant Underwriters

Cédric Barbier
Senior Underwriter
cedric.barbier@cnahardy.com

Damien Flocan
Underwriter
damien.flocan@cnahardy.com

Technology

http://cnahardy.com
https://www.linkedin.com/company/cnahardy/
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